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On Tuesday we were lucky enough to have some shows and workshops with Mr
Jeffrey doing some Magic Maths. Here are some of the photos.

On Wednesday, Year Six had the pleasure of
taking a historical tour of St Paul's Church in

Here are some photos from
Year 5's Science hook. The
Tigers and Geckos played

tug-of-war to discuss which

forces are being used.

Sandgate as part of its 200 year anniversary.
During the tour they were shown the ceiling
frescos, the meaning of the stained glass
windows and an exhibition of wedding dresses
worn by brides who got married at the church
dating back to 1968. The tour ended with an
organ recital featuring the wedding march which
proved hugely popular and a rousing rendition of
happy birthday! The members of the church were
delighted with the enthusiasm shown by the
children and nearly ran out of time due to all the
questions being asked. St Pauls is open for
visitors on Saturday morning from 10-12 to see
the exhibition and guided tours, along with a

.

special family service on Sunday morning,
10.30am, led by Bishop Rose Hudson Wilkins, the
Bishop of Dover and all are welcome.

i B s I Please could we
e = have any donations
of any
history-themed
fancy-dress/
costumes/books
that may be sat at
home; these will
enrich our history
lessons! Thank you!




Term 6—Important Dates
June

Monday 13th June

Year 4 Multiplication Checks All Week
Thursday 16th June 3.15pm—3.45pm

Book Share Years 1 and 3

Tuesday 21st June

EYFS/KS1 Sports Day (Letter to follow)
Wednesday 22nd June

KS2 Sports Day (Letter to follow)
Thursday 23rd June 3.15—3.45pm

Book Share Years 4 and 5
Friday 24th June—Monday 27th June

Year 6 Residential to PGL
Tuesday 28th June

Year 5 Ukulele Concert in Main Hall Parents Invited

Wednesday 29th June

After school Open class session for New Admissions
September 2022

Thursday 30th June

After school Open class session for New Admissions
September 2022

Thursday 30th June

Book Share Year 2

Term 6—Important Dates
July
Friday 1st July
Year 5 PESE Registration closes
Camp Night
Monday 4th July

After school Open class session for New Admissions
September 2022

Tuesday 5th July

Foundation School Trip to Wingham
Wednesday 6th July

District Sports

Thursday 7th July

Moving Up Day

10.00—11.30 Teddy Bears Story Time New Admissions
2022

Friday 8th July
Folkestone Academy Transition Day Yr6
Tuesday 12th July

After school Open class session for New Admissions
September 2022

Year 6 Leavers’ Performance 1 of 2 —PM Parents
Invited

Year 2 Trip
Wednesday 13th July
Rocksteady Concert

Year 6 Leavers’ Performance 2 of 2—Evening Parents
Invited

Thursday 14th July

Year 5 Parents — PESE (Kent Test) Registration
Registration for the Kent Test for children due to start secondary school
in September 2023 will open on Wednesday 1st June 2022 and close at

midnight on Friday 1st July 2022. Please visit:
https://www.kent.gov.uk/education-and-children/schools/school-places/kent

-test should you wish to register your child.

Gold Book

Congratulations to the following children who were
rewarded in the Gold Book this week:
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After school Open class session for New Admissions
September 2022

Friday 15th July

Summer Sizzle 3.15pm

Monday 18th July

Year 6 Leavers’ Meal and Disco
Tuesday 19th July

Year 6 Lazer Tag

Wednesday 20th July

Leavers’ Assembly Year 6 Parents Invited
Year 6 BBQ Lunch

3.30pm Year 6 Afterschool Farewell
End of Term 6

Thursday 21st July

Staff Development Day



https://www.kent.gov.uk/education-and-children/schools/school-places/kent-test
https://www.kent.gov.uk/education-and-children/schools/school-places/kent-test
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Friday 15th July
2:30pm - 4:30pm
SANDGATE PRIMARY SCHOOL PLAYGROUND & FIELD

FREE ENTRY

JOIN US FOR LOTS OF FUN!
. castle -
- Inflatables -
- Tombola -
- Hook a Duck: -
- Harry Nunn Football -
» Mjusic «
- Metal Detecting -
- cokes & drinks -
and rmuch more!

Monday 13th June Wednesday 15th June Friday 17th June

Karate (Small Hall) Year 2 SwWimming
3.30pm-4.30pm .
(Please contact Sensei Forest School—Gorillas

Trevor on 07966686377) Dance Club

3.15pm-4.00pm
(Please contact Charley
on 07772 637271)

Basketball—Years 3 & 4
1.00pm—1.30pm on
playground with

Mrs van der Wal




